PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Temple Tag, Inc.	08/31/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Temple Tag, LLC
Street Address:	P.O. Box 369
City:	Temple
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76503

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6613179
Patent Number:	6467404

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

4693206893 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 469-320-6000 Email: sban@lrmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Looper Reed & McGraw, P.C. 1601 Elm Street, Suite 4600 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TEMPLETAG_7399.8
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sorana G. Ban
Signature:	/Sorana G. Ban/
Date:	09/30/2013

PATENT

REEL: 031314 FRAME: 0635

Total Attachments: 5

source=Temple Tag Certificate of Conversion#page1.tif source=Temple Tag Certificate of Conversion#page2.tif source=Temple Tag Certificate of Conversion#page3.tif source=Temple Tag Certificate of Conversion#page4.tif source=Temple Tag Certificate of Conversion#page5.tif

FILED In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF TEMPLE TAG. INC. **CONVERTING TO** TEMPLE TAG. LLC

AUG 3 1 2012

Corporations Section

The undersigned, desiring to convert Temple Tag, Inc., a Texas corporation (the "Converting Entity"), into Temple Tag, LLC, a Texas limited liability company (the "Converted Entity"), pursuant to Section 10.154 of the Texas Business Organizations Code (the "Act"), hereby duly executes this certificate of conversion.

Converting Entity Information

- The name of the converting corporation is Temple Tag. Inc. (the "Corporation"). 1.
- The jurisdiction of formation of the Corporation is the State of Texas. 2.
- The Corporation was formed on December 10, 1990. 3,
- The file number issued to the Corporation by the Secretary of State of Texas is 4. 117505400.

Converted Entity Information

- The Corporation is converting to a limited liability company. The name of the limited 5. liability company is Temple Tag, LLC (the "Company").
- 6. The Company will be formed under the laws of the State of Texas.

Plan of Conversion

- 7. An executed plan of conversion is on file at the principal place of business of the Corporation at 409 N. Highway 95, Little River, Texas 76554, and, from and after the conversion, an executed plan of conversion will be on file at the principal place of business of the Company at 409 N. Highway 95, Little River, Texas 76554.
- 8. A copy of the plan of conversion will be furnished by the Corporation (prior to the conversion) or by the Company (after the conversion) on written request and without cost to any shareholder or member of the Corporation or the Company.

Certificate of Formation

9. The certificate of formation of the Company is attached hereto as <u>Exhibit A</u>.

1387285

10 to 10

REEL: 031314 FRAME: 0637

Approval of the Plan of Conversion

10. The plan of conversion has been approved as required by the laws of the jurisdiction of formation and the governing documents of the Corporation.

Effectiveness of Filing

11. This Certificate of Conversion becomes effective when the document is accepted and filed with the Secretary of State of Texas:

Tax Certificate

 In lieu of providing the tax certificate, the Company, as the converted entity, is liable for the payment of any franchise taxes.

Execution

13. The undersigned signs this document subject to the penalties imposed by law for the submission of a materially false or fraudulent instrument. The undersigned certifies that the statements contained herein are true and correct, and that the person signing is authorized under the provisions of the Texas Business Organizations Code.

Signed on this 29 day of August, 2012.

TEMPLE TAG, INC.,

a Texas corporation

Name: Klaus Ackerstaff

Title: Chief Executive Officer

1387285

EXHIBIT A

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF TEMPLE TAG, LLC

Attached hereto and incorporated herein.

1387285

Section 1

AUG 3 1 2012

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF TEMPLE TAG, LLC

Corporations Section

The undersigned acting as the organizer of a limited liability company under the Texas Business Organizations Code, hereby adopts the following Certificate of Formation for Temple Tag, LLC (the "Company"):

ARTICLE I

The filing entity being formed is a domestic limited liability company. The name of the Company is "Temple Tag, LLC." The Company is being formed pursuant to a plan of conversion. The converting entity's name is Temple Tag, Inc., having an address of 409 N. Highway 95, Little River, TX 76554. The converting entity is a corporation. The jurisdiction of formation of the converting entity is the State of Texas. The converting entity was formed on December 10, 1990.

ARTICLE II

The name of the initial registered agent of the Company in the State of Texas is Bill McCoy and the street address of such initial registered agent is 409 N. Highway 95, Little River, Texas 76554.

ARTICLE III

The Company is to be managed by its members. The name and address of the initial sole member is as follows:

NAME <u>ADDRESS</u>

Datamars, Inc. 250 West Cummings Park Woburn, MA 01801, USA

ARTICLE IV

The purpose for which the Company is formed is for the transaction of any and all lawful purposes for which a limited liability company may be organized under the Texas Business Organizations Code.

ARTICLE V

The name and address of the organizer of the Company are as follows:

David W. Cook 201 Main Street, Suite 2500 Fort Worth, Texas 76102

This document becomes effective when the document is filed by the secretary of state.

1387285

The undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation on this 29th day of August, 2012.

ORGANIZER

David W. Cook

1387285

RECORDED: 09/30/2013